

APPLICATION FOR COUNTY OF EL DORADO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS BOARD, COMMISSION, OR COMMITTEE

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 330 Fair Lane, Placerville, CA 95667 (530) 621-5390 | edc.cob@edcgov.us

Board or Commission Applying For Tahoe Resources Conservation District	Vacant Position or Title Director	
First Name Harold	Last Name Singer	
	Residential City South Lake Tahoe (EL Dorado County)	Residential ZIP Code 96150
Daytime Telephone	Mobile Telephone (no value entered)	
Occupation/Title retired	Employer none	
List all County boards, commissions or committees to which you are/were appointed. Please include dates of service. Current Director - Tahoe Resources Conservation District		
Summary of qualifications Director/Treasurer: Tahoe Resources Conservation District (2014 - present, term ends October 31, 2022) Treasurer: CA Association of Resource Conservation Districts		
Affiliations with professional and/or community groups Lake Tahoe Educational Foundation: Board Member Marine Research and Education, Inc,: Treasurer/Program Manager (local nonprofit - watershed education with focus on youth) South Tahoe Public Utilities District: Ratepayer representative on groundwater committee		
Why do you seek appointment? The Tahoe Resource Conservation District is a key player in many of the conservation activities occurring in the Lake Tahoe Basin including: aquatic invasive species (prevention and control), Fire Adaptive Communities (member of the Tahoe Fire and Fuels Team), Land Restoration with focus on restoring Johnson Meadow, and Stormwater activities supporting local agencies. The Board has provided strategic policy direction to our very professional and capable staff in these efforts and I would like to continue to be part of that process. Additionally, I am engaged in the Statewide Association of Resource Conservation Districts and my Director position on the Tahoe RCD allows me to be a part of the State Association.		
Additional Information I am a registered professional civil engineer with 40 years of experience in water and water quality matters.		
If known, indicate the member of the Board of Supervisors who will receive a copy of this application Sue Novasel		
File Attachments (no attachments added)		
Signature of Applicant* Horold Singer	Date 09/28/2022	

^{*} You consent and agree that you are signing this document electronically. You further agree that your electronic signature is as valid as if you manually signed the document in writing. 09/28/2022 01:01:09, ID: 282, URL: https://www.edcgov.us/Government/BOS/CommissionsAndCommittees/Pages/Application-Form.aspx